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to do with this project; whether they can pursue it; whether then can expedite the work by forcing this company or not, and what the exact amount that they proposed for this project, is.

KUMARI MAMATA BANERJEE: Sir, as 1 have said earlier, this is absolutely a private project. The Railways have nothing to do with this project.
After the completion of the project, this particular company will utilise this line. The Railways can also utilise this line. The agreement was that we could also move freight from Bhadrak to that place. The Railways granted this project in the year 1997. Now, because of financial crunch, we allow the private sector also to develop the ports and connect them with other important areas. Like this, there is a port, the Pipavav port, in Gujarat also. We allowed it on 50 : 50 basis, from Pipavav port to Surendranagar. There are three or four similar ports to be connected with other areas. But there are some joint ventures between the Railways and the ports. In this particular case, it has been given absolutely to a private company, the ISP, for constructing a railway siding. The Railways have nothing to do with this. But we think, after getting the information, after getting the full survey report, the Railways have to be involved in this matter because we cannot leave the operational matter absolutely to the private sector. After the completion of the survey, | think we have to decide something. We will
talk to the State Government also. We will see whether we can involve the State Government. If the Slate Government, the Indian Railways and this particular company work together, there will be development in the State.

*365. [The questioner (DR. DASARI NARAYANA RAQ) was absent. For answer vide page 25 infra]
Lessons from gaisal accident
*366. PROF. RAM DEO BHANDARY: #
SHRI JIBON ROY:
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government's attention has been drawn to the news-item, "One year after Gaisal, there's no guilt, no remorse, no relief, which appeared in Indian Express dated 2nd August 2000; and

(b) if so, Government's reaction thereto?

#The question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Prof. Ram
Deo Bhandary.
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THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH): (a) and (b) A Statement is laid on the table of the House.

Statement
(@) Yes Sir.

(b) The News Paper report contains some factual inaccuracies. In the accident, total 287 persons were killed and 359 persons were injured. Out of 287 persons who were killed, claim cases has been filed for 276 cases. In 156 cases, decree has been passed by the Railway Claims Tribunal. In 116 cases claims has already been given at the rate of Rs.4 lakhs each. Another 40 cases arc in final stage of settlement.

In view of seriousness of accident, Justice G.N. Ray, retired Judge of the Supreme Court of India has been appointed as one man Inquiry Committee to inquire into the accident. Judicial Inquiry is presently in progress. Meanwhile, CBI inquiry was also ordered on 20th October, 1999 to estalish whether there was any criminal intent behind failure of railway staff as indicated in Preliminary Report of Chief Commissioner Railway Safety. CBI inquiry is in progress.

Al IFRT HSRY : ARG FHIT ST, B W BRI [8faaR agd
STEAT BT & 3R HagTeierdr, WiaeT, A ARY a1 @ &1 Sl § S9! Uh
ISTERVT I8 I ¢ gHeHl § | 287 fth AN Y 3R 350 €A Bl Y, I8
STATE § RAT & | 598 & Rt 116 Al § U8l & IR IR UV i e B
SR HaTTaT &A1 511 g1 § | I8 287 BT e ¥ el BT & HEIS Y | H8 37T
ofT fp 3= YT AT | AT AR Y | 39D Bl o ol off | S 29 § 98
IR BlIs Tela) 81 2 | Terd ot df S @91 BT T 8, S ISP BN T,
ID! TAdT &Y 3R I7eh Raeawp bl qRE B) HrIare! el gs | 7 ARl &l
HRATIS AT AT 51 &1 ORE Bl gAY 78I BRI 8- g=IRR) Rerds
SIS W 3R g™ HHdIaiTs I | SF1 A Dls YRR o4} b 7181 gs © | § Xl w1 off
{ ST ATEdT g b Sl q1bl AT € Jarrdol & oy a1 g9 ddy # Udb 9y
A ffeag $? sl 1 9gd ol UG | SFl SRR
ATEHAC I Tl J81 81 Pd O &1 SRSl Bl ReTee 3 iR fhe
QNN & Racls BRIATE! g8 8 S IR SaTece 872 Big YhlScideie! 3+
T et g3 8 & fob T8 ? U8 X1 U el 9 & Frept H Sfard dreel § |

it fefraora R : AUy Feiey, A 9eRT 9 S 9aTd 8T 8
IDT STATd &9 AN A o1 BT HM [BA1 8 15 R A 7! STHadRI & o 59
EISEACIENGIES Y
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Sl el 287 ART S GHSHT § HR T4 276 AN BT AU AT BT Feld JeTd
R SRR {51 & 3R 31d |9 AN DI I8 1 & b SRR YR3Td & JHg H
QN @Y ggae T8l B S Gdb! oY | 98 Ugad 8 & 919 276 AN BT grd
Ned & HUR fHAT 77 & AR Veld IWH 156 AN DI AT < Gl © | a1
AT 4 AT 40 ST BT T 81 Gble | ST JATTST W HRIF B fyer arer 8
3R S el 3§ 89N A B U §U & S9H 89 Sfeal I STeal JaTas]
9 BT YA PR B B | S AR ....(@aeM)... STl I 399e1¢ b RrRa
T 2 ...(au™)... <RIT I9H fegamd Fa1 Bl 2 fF @Ig 78 w1, emdiggaT
T8l ¥, 319 IUDI B gAY b vve fb & gl Uie &oem 8, o4
AMgHT W TSI TR, ST 19T ARBRI BT Y TSI ARV | ST F AT IR
g SHABT TEANT AMRY ...(AGLH)... SIH Tg BISHTS M & © | ...(TIHM)....
T8 TS AT & | $HH BfSHTs I 3G BT | 3R 84 AToT fhdT bl aasit
< < 3IR el g8 R AT o T o1 81T | gy IRt ke A R &+ &
TS &1 ad & | BHRI He b Al U1 k@ Y RN © | R R qR ¥ 4 8l
STTU 1 89 deblel 341 2 <9 | 11 UaT TR UHe BIdT ® 98 ol 88 doblel
PR AT T | AR AT DI 25 BOIR B, ST WA TS & SHP 5 TR 99,
Tt fseye @e ot & S7T! 500 TUY, ST A deblel &9 < faar 21 <Tet TP SRR BT FaTd & H AT AR A B Arg bS] H Hrol
WY € 1§99 TTHIRAT 1 A U BHA X1 18, Sl GUIH DIS &b oTf I8
2, S9! 98Td fhAT & | I8 B! ferad) of X & | S-S 59-54 ©e a8
RIS 98 T2 T | 98 U TR% F $8 IR Ya0d ¢ TR S gb & | gafery
SR 3T B TRG A SR # {5 dvE o pIae TR gs ©

M. IS WS : AT Sl ORI | o1 {6 © ANl & Raeme
HIRAF T BT ...(FGLTH)..

it fefraera e : S9S IR 4 § 9a7d1 § | 39T FaTdd St o7 |

M. Ied WMl : U fAde, " SR1 A a1 gA Aoy |
(FAIF)... F© AN $ RIATH TehTel HRIATE] Bl TS, [HAA: $O AN DI
Fes Al 5 T o1, 3iR B AN & RacTh HIRCATTI Bl goTg | HRIATE]
B TS off, A1 1 39 |/ Al B R Agee wR faam 1 & 3iR wTes uRe
W g fhar mar 87 oR el fhar war & A1 S Wl b Raels @
FRIATE] BIVE! T, I8 § ST ATl § ?

st fefraera g : Quofy S, % SRR oMe Yed A, S frfeed) s Rifaet Tfaue & el 8l 8, T ST H I @ B I |
I oI 37 R 6
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I 51 ueTfSraRAT Bl 89 ANl ° Axus {HaT o1 S96 R | His UTsHh !
& Tl 1, I RIS BIg AR WIS T8 Gl ...(TALTH)..

i} Fielicaet 9 : SHPT 7Ad © Pl 4l T 78] 8 2 ...(FaLH)...

it fefaora g : 99 999 <19 gait 9 gefe vt oft a9 demra
X faurT 3 R A & e &9 99 9ad 9 a1 e Rast &
Fepcil of, I AR DI B9 ool fbar o1, wds fham o1 wifasriell, fore!
3T ThTeT B HEA & | Afh SRRl 91€ § 81 8lell 8 3R Yold & At
HIAIER 7 FTRRRT DI | SRR & 918 Sl a2 gHR A 3T SHH 579
TTRIGTRAT BT §H JareTet fhaT o S Rl fhdl aE &1 dIs A1 IR™
[ FTE M7 | B WLIh T, e R § 98 SIHaRT 8, Yad BieR
JUET BT TRE A A, ITH F 9, 8 T AN DI &A1 d19d B o1, 3R &
ST, 11 % -1 37 +f} JoreTe © |

o). IS WeRL : 3T d1 BIC o & RIcTh dRIAEI B g |

sft fefeora g : ST 921, 399 B a1 S &1 Fard 81 8
..(A)... BIC AN b1 B} a9 T 11 8 1 3116 <% N Bl 899 a194
o g | ...ccaum)...

i} AETE WeAM: IR HeIed, H $9d AA® ECHI | Tol
TTEd1 §, Rifh 287 ARN B S 5 &, U H3AT ST BT H3cd 71T, A1 R 8l
T, 39 ARIP A 99 XeTd b YaiTST B & Al AR (B Bl gkl IRE-TRE & T A1 3T, T a1 FEuTHed Sy, GO BT i1 Vold At
Pl RE A, S ARG 3if fifdet gfigem & ofex 4 €, S99 $ Al o
HAY 2h R fBaT gaferg WAL, SRR W gars TS P s
fopfrTer UTel ST ST 3fR A1 &1 B BN Tdd o 8 A1 781 3R a)
SR g=rTIRY | 519 U4 819 814 ©, I8 NIh Yerd &1 T1 HTafT Sff, #4
UB Bl BB & [ SfF PIs BTSN BIAT & <l 89 AST-IAAT ARIP I T8I BRE
Ruge ®xd & SR R Yol S €, T o7 <d 81 FIR | A1 39 99y
AT 37T AT o 12 AT T JarTel DR ferar 77 MR OB @raredt 4 12 &rii 1
AT ToAT TAT | ST T Pedlst B a1 & A1 o9 [BRAT <11 aTel Y el 81l
2 3R S FYRAR SERMI gl & Il H3l1 STl HEd & (b g BedR 8, Nl &
SIS, 1S, REFEHT A Tl €S ©, cfh 51d HUR 4 Bl B Terch 8l 2
A1 I GHY AT IR B 1A T8 Biil, 79 NIeH Bk B a1 el oIl &
| SR dTel &N 3o aTeT Rived W $ehies € b a8 gl =€l ® oik <
aTel AN, Hiifh e hedR el €, 1 981 g1 bedR Bl & | 314 8aR
5 HAT Sl 7 SRR WR 991 Waly @<h BT b ST 12-12, 14-14 € 95
RE
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21 5 oft AT @t Hd gU U ATl 81 TR 2 SR S 'R vl A Sl awdt
HATS B | M9 IE ATV b oo SYfeRrredt et & fog a1g erss e
91 & foh 39 o 9% SFmRY 8 Sl ? 12 8¢ 3R BT &R I8 §, 365 fae
BT B R 8, I fobd= foT H Srara) gFft 2 § <189 9 SRR & IR H B8
&1 g & a1 a8 W.41.31s. 31 81 91 YfSRIery Saamrs 1, 98 <req HH gl
1Y | § 319 STaTd A YReb Y YS &1 § (S 12 <M1 1 <l SAT9 d1fI b
forar 3 dive 4, safor 6 fsurcticd Saamast | AT gan fob 974 9 3l
FYRAR TE A7 | 3t f¥urdHea gaarst @) RUIS 3Mud U o1 1%, AR
Ig ScRY 81 IT BT 81, b 9 It B3 g4 el T 2 -3118.TH.37S. BI
oft, Arelers & 91d Bat s A | @) 819 g 9d1¢ b amust o fifermd
SN g3, fSurcHed gaamadl g8 off, RTd SR 9+ 12 ST Jarid [hy
9, g ITD! a1 o foran 7 2, A1 § S Aredn g o anftsy i foram
3N, D! IS8 FIT 82

FARY HHAT TS 2 IR, Bl IR § AI TSI DI A
3% 2, 39 IR H qR1 <1 IR 3R Wiy e 7 S 91 SO, 99 d
A1 H [EAd § 1 I8 9gd TR Al © | 89N MISE|R Aier $HR St 7
S & fore IR e o1 | Swe 918 o Yo A BT 7, o Rifae
UfATeE 9 Bl 7, 89N Yard feurddie 9 981, $==iH ol fiferfe Rard < o, AT TR 3 ¥ Ugel, 7 TRl al s fohar 1 o, S9a! fags faar o1, AfF 11 THIATE S, I W% &, I 31 dd TS ¢ |

IR, ST9 PIS 3T g1 SIS BIT & AT SHBI aeY THRAT F <]
TIRY| 3P foTy SIfesT 1 & AT 9918 TS oY | SIREH 1T BHST Bl 7 HY
SD! STeal A Seal RUE <7 & foy =y fovan & | |ng-wny 3 <1 fobfieet
g1 ot 28-3R IS YoTd BT VHells g=died § IT PIs 3rex Yol At g=died 2,
I 59 IR § At Ure &1 Sra &1 B9 g8 1.).e7s. Bl < i1 8 1 9%,
PSSR BT & d SHH TSI a7h FIell & oifhT 89 <l 3R S
TIRTSS BN & 31T 3t § <IRTY, U o 3 Rt €y, &1 fa  difsig, @
g [rad € fb 89 AT SexfhaR & Y2 & We don't want to interfere in this business, <ifpT &7 T I8 ATEd 8 b STeal ¥ STea! I8 RUIC 3y iR I8
Ao &1 fob fopsy IR 4 I8 $RTSeT gar &1

AR, FolH P TR ¥ A ST 1 S UL ¥ 6T 2, Al dold & aR
H 9t § gar arsdt g fa5 287 S 9 g3 off, 156 B4 &1 AR RSt ur gan
&, Tt p forg ff TR Tt &1 & 3R U8 STodl 81 |, 3 forg 89 ol Ve
S THPB! IR BR B © ol HH SS-dIS! ASSICHTS B &b aN H By Hlectd BIcil & SR Bl &1-<f
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3MEH U B 9 & oIy Fold 1 B &1 I8 89 N 18] o ©, I8 SIS
QAT &, Wb Nold SISAd & A1 W) 9 3] STeal A Seal dled B &
fou oo fovar 81 H /g el Bl VPR el § b fofail Sieal 81
AP, $HD! PHTCRIT TS TR fHaT SITGN T8 THRT Heied 2 3R &H AT
ESEaal

it It Yo g : Aeicy, e Y9 gHe ua UReifas Vo
gee off &R i SHH QT ¢ S WEH F THNTs o, 39 Be-37
DIFCTST G AT IR AhIel H3ll 7 GHCARYA 4§ e & 918 I8 $H81 o1 fF AT ol & HROT I§ GHCAl gl SUD 918 d USIIBINAT I o BIC
TSR] TP W HRIATs §el O dobleld A3l 1 SKIBI § 1, SHqD!
Aftre RTRERY o of A1 fii S9! 99 & Hriar Yo feurcHe 3 % 81 TS
3 AR USIRSTRAT B 99 & fecdivn 3 & ik & ALa).enE. sFns) g P11, 99 [ Us IR Uel W SR Saarst o °ivon &1 gt ot
H ST e g b @ w3 weiean fewi ot Siie 1 sifm ey ae aga
P PIs THI-AHT TG B FAGN? I USSR S99 Feafd ge 9, o
SRATS! | ST e A1 arfud 81 &1 71, 319 R I S8 W geefid
21 41 519 I S9! Sfia G2 7 81 S1Y, SP! 981 A 8eTdh 341 fhdl 3iR ST
TR I SITQT, FRT S8 1 VeTd & GREf A Hae 7 817

FARY AHAT TS : AR, WX A A Ugel 3951 AT of foram
o1, 4 8 RIS &1 foran| /i1 e b SR &b forg H aarm =g
o5 17 ag SR &l ot a1 fafrasra g St 7 a8 SHaR) 781 oft, 89 @
P 3 A B Ig BRI ot T8 Y| 59 915 WY ST 39Re e+ 9 &1 &,
39 gfee™ Rure #, e Raams a8 g=feiem Rare w2+, S9d |
Tt A P BIRATS PR MY , BH AT BNl 3R BT b T 89 AN
HRATS B & oIy AR €1 We are just waiting tor the report and whatever

names come up in this report, strong action will be taken against them.
it Irofta Yo g < 79 T& I IR AT 981 BT B 8?2

KUMARI MAMATA BANERJEE: This is not according to me. This is
according to the Safety Commission's report.
Frper! & 1o S aeh 7 SHaTRAT BT FIH I 3T (BT T AT, T8 9T
AradH} far a1 o1, FaT faT AT AT? 3R MY & BT 7 319 HEl § fh
JHYR &, Al S YOI (hT BT AT 1T AT? 9T S9feTY foparm 11 o 1 aram
H FRTSTN off 3R AR @l Sl J g Sib b fIQ a8 |9 fhar Tan? a2
PR AT D17 I 91 3Tl [T 7T T2
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PRI FAAT S : TR, ST-BR (BT DI §: 1 8HRT S 78]
T Jfp 39 T YRice # R el W ¥, 98 'R 99 & fay
..(TTT)

3 TI%-Sg-dH RIS : AUPT BRTR el & [ 761 IS W
1 21 R o forg 59 =Rl &1 gorcal fopam T 2?

FART F1 I511 : H G81 919 B8 V2l g & e shise & oy &%
3MMEH! & SR ...(ALTH)...

4 TRI%B-95-14 RIS : 98 91 8] o

FART FAAT I 2 IST, B9P] Al ST 3R 39! Reers
RIS TE MG 1 319 G351 A Y8 Al &1 9 H1 Sl SRASE &, 98 Pl o,
I8 Uh fEeiRde §RTse B, it is a black incident in our history. S¥fifere #
PEAT ATE § [ 89 N1 U1 $B 8] Bl 16 Sl Ij7e SRise | gaied ®,
IGP! fH a8 &1 HidT el geol & fAv...(a@aem ) For this, we are just waiting tor the investigation to be completed.
ST9 STTHT BT GIY T2 AT?

i} g O wiaw : 98 SR EIAT B

PRI HAAT TSI : AR, STd Bg SRISC 811 & il SifetfHasy Rure &
3R ...(aYT) H I ReRe =1 F1el § 6 §AR 16 ORI SARINS B
AN 980 IR Vold e V9 2 S dfifea €, s wdies ot 8 wad B,
BT 8, § a9 ¥ Al = =reah! € 6 g9 & U1 9o A de ol
..(TALT) TH AR 78| g1 AT $B & U8l ? 99 Felee gall AT 1, gy
# I8 wE1 g P &9 AT U 919 T Pe [ 89R 16 A SRS
3R < o URISRT &1 YRET B Dls WRT 811 gAY # e H=ar argHl fop
3T S g=IREITeT 81 jET 8, IS9P JaTdd 89 AN ) VaR oiil| I8 1
dET Al 6 519 e o e SRS YuTEe @l 7, df SHa 3UR
PHRP BH B YIRT of Tl &7

...(Interruptions)...

KUMARI MAMATA BANERJEE: This is a judicial inquiry. I cannot reply on that. We want that it should be completed as early as possible. In your State also, there are several judicial commissions...(Interruptions)

SHRI MD. SALIM: But it cannot be indefinite. It cannot go on. o} YT WSRY : AR a1l BT &I 8] § 3BT MY 8] a8 fb
TR Tl Bl =G et ..(Fae)

SHRI T. N. CHATURVEDI: Why are you bringing in this aspect?
Mr. Bhandari had started it in the right spirit. But you have unnecessarily brought in... (Interruptions) 39 S AT fHaT 21, T8 AT efCHIT A foram o7 AifersT Saw 1 v & \aTel 9IS 1Y, 9% H WHEIdT § ... (qaeT)

ot d= O TiieH - 31U IR R T B

#} wiehe IR AR : AT TR Sff, S-S I8 989 9 W@
el TR, ST TS 37 TT & f ge1 § St fawre geie g8 off, 99 Wt 3 ward
S &9 A YD ST RS Y| S B9 USHT b g H FaTdl ISAT AT QIR -UeRiTS e
& IR H, I AR R F H31 A1 ¥ Rith o1 S =g & et 3
UE, AR IET Sl ¥l GHSHI §8 ©, Sd IR H SIid dwHfedl af Sit RU off,
S I@! BIEFSTS oY, ITH! T 314 I o] fhar 1 82 AEIGY, Yo ol
R =al F SR I8 989 I 2N 5 Yed FeTT © @l Yard sroe
A1 BT et 8T & A1 § HA AEISAT A I8 ST ARG [ HHT uR B
ESIRCEAEDIIS IR

KUMARI MAMATA BANERJEE: Sir, the f.irst question relates to the previous inquiries and their reports. ¥R, T & IR H @1 AT B S RIS

2 I9S A 5 AT H 15 TR BRIS SUAT TGTHE Bl a7 & oy Repsis fopam ol <ifep=T a8 BUaT 9 I T =TT fArelTl This time also foi uack renewal, we have given Rs. 2,000 crores. We have given more money for safety measures this year.

359 o= AR : A w30 A 1en A1 Sl gHeHT U AT ugd
8s IS SaId S 1Y IHB! WIeR W a1 2 3R 59 IR 3§ Ty 4 fa 21
9 IR H H U a1 Yol aredl § & dicer s 4 o fefasmer #ror
7| 98 I8l BT [T AMfHAR AT FHeT & FHI 98 g8i Jd1d 21| 1 T 98
I oAl § $dicd Y81 87 9D 918 IGHT BaS] GrAHR f6ar 11 Safd
BIST UF 9gd SHIce S8 21 gHel ¥ galcas 99 dft &1 Sl gas]
STABR fpar T &, ) T IS BT TEISH ET 87 § H) Sft § 1 Avedn

gl

KUMARI M/.MATA BANERJEE.: Sir, (he transfer is not iciaied io tlie
Gaisal incident. It is according to seniority; and he was in the panel. This man was not on duty on that particular day. (Interruptions)
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#ft =5 WA : TR Heled, WAl AEIedT 7 S SR &A1 § I
IR W R e bt X871 81 33 WRIaT 7 U IR W FEl (6 darest ol
I 81 38T A1 IR9T B Sl gHel gs SHS Uo I a1d vl w9 § | 31
a1 & o AT T81 PIs AT g3l AT AR I8 HAICH P Sl &1 & PI-BI A
VI ¥ & ¢ & STgl HaIeS & Gaifde F1a-g 82 #l S Ul H¥eh I
W gaTd b g9 AEICST Bl b b A7 319 5 T B A wa= fby € arfes
Ay 3 IS B 3 B 817

FHARY FAAT a1 : AR, BAR < 98 991 &l TAR < H 62 BAR
800 e Yold &7 wC ...(AIH)

ft g AIET : - &1 § AT BIRBTR?
PR T §511 : fRgRIT VAT 981 <91 8 and railway is the lifeline of the nation. It is the main link of transportation in our country. We have 62,800 route kms. Every day, about 12,000 trains have to run. Nearly 1.2 million people use the railways. There are 7,000 railway stations also. The railways go from one part of the country to another. Sir, 62,800 kms. is too big a distance.
There are vulnerable areas, there are some backward areas, there are interior areas and there are some difficult zones. Even if | know the areas, | think, Sir,
for the safety and security of the passengers, | should not disclose all these
things. Those who do not love this country, they want to sabotage. Because of possible sabotage, | do not think, we should disclose this story. If the Member
can talk to me cofidentially, then I can pass on this information to him.
(Interruptions) Sir, | can't say this on Gaisal accident because the investigation
is still going on. Only after getting the report, can we say anything on that.

*367. [The Questioner (Shri K. C. Kondaiah) was absent. For Answer vide page 26 infra.]
Inquiry against Ex-President of ICC

*368. SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD:t t
SHRI RAJIV RANJAN SINGH:

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether an inquiry is going on against former President of International Cricket Council. Shri Jagmohan Dalmia, in match fixing;

TtThe question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Shri Ravi Shanker Prasad.
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